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SCHOOL DISTRICT

ALPINE UNION

CAJON VALLEY UNION
CARDIFF

CHULA VISTA

DEHESA

DEL MAR UNION
ENCINITAS UNION
ESCONDIDO UNION
FALLBROOK UNION
JAMUL-DULZURA UNION
JULIAN UNION

LA MESA - SPRING VALLEY
LAKESIDE UNION

LEMON GROVE
NATIONAL

RANCHO SANTA FE

SAN PASQUAL UNION
SANTEE

SAN YSIDRO

SOLANA BEACH

SOUTH BAY UNION
SPENCER VALLEY UNION
VALLECITOS

BONSALL UNIFIED
BORREGO SPRINGS UNIFIED
CARLSBAD UNIFIED
CORONADO UNIFIED

MT EMPIRE UNIFIED
OCEANSIDE UNIFIED
POWAY UNIFIED
RAMONA UNIFIED

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED

SAN MARCOS UNIFIED
VALLEY CENTER-PAUMA UNIFIED
VISTA UNIFIED

WARNER UNIFIED

Table 9
SCHOOL TAX RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024

ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

.05794
.07726
.05351
.06227
.04275
.02524
.01863
.03631
.02132
.07036
.00000
.04548
.05880
.07009
.03505
.03096
.00000
.05109
11726
.02346
.05846
.00000
.00000

48

HIGH

SCHOOL

.06194
.06194
.02078
.06460
.06194
.02078
.02078
.02786
.01327
.06194
.01936
.06194
.06194
.06194
.06460
.02078
.02786
.06194
.06460
.02078
.06460
.01936
.01327

UNIFIED
SCHOOL

.02088
.04749
.06302
.00651
.03411
.09028
.06433
.00000
.18584
.05092
.00000
.06013
.00000

COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

.02749
.02749
.01164
.04581
.02749
.01164
.01164
.01789
.01789
.02749
.01789
.02749
.02749
.02749
.04581
.01164
.01789
.02749
.04581
.01164
.04581
.01789
.01789
.01789
.01789
.01164
.03075
.02749
.01164
.01789
.01789
.03075
.01789
.01789
.01789
.01789

TOTAL

14737
.16669
.08593
.17268
13218
.05766
.05105
.08206
.05248
.15979
.03725
13491
.14823
.15952
.14546
.06338
.04575
.14052
.22767
.05588
.16887
.03725
.03116
.03877
.06538
.07466
.03726
.06160
.10192
.08222
.01789
.21659
.06881
.01789
.07802
.01789



